39
       XX Y ZZ *
 Voltage
11 120/60, 110/50, 24 VDC (6.0 W)
12 240/60, 220/50
22 24/60, 24/50
52 24 VDC (2.5 W)
78 24 VDC (24.0 W)

D i r e c t  s o l e n o i d  a n d  s o l e n o i d  p i l o t  o p e r a t e d  v a l v e s
OPERATIONAL BENEFITS
HOW TO ORDER
Consult “Precautions” page 364 before use, installation or service of MAC Valves
35
100
200
55
56
57
58
59
45
700
900
82
6300
6500
6600
1300
800
ISO 1
ISO 2
ISO 3
MAC 125A
MAC 250A
MAC 500A
200
42
Series 200
d i m e n s i o n s
Fluid :
Pressure range :
Lubrication :
Filtration :
temperature range :
Flow (at 6 bar, ∆P=1bar) :
Leak rate :
Coil :
Voltage range :
Protection :
Power :
response times :
Compressed air, vacuum, inert gases
Vacuum to 150 PSI
Not required, if used  select a medium aniline point lubricant (between 180°F and 210°F)
40 µ
0°F to 140°F (-18°C to 60°C)
0.4 Cv
100 cm3/min
General purpose class A, continuous duty, encapsulated
-15% to +10% of nominal voltage
Consult factory
∼ Inrush : 33 VA Holding : 19.7 VA
= 1 to 24 W
24 VDC (8.5 W ) Energize : 15 ms De-energize : 5 ms
120/60  Energize : 3-8 ms De-energize : 3-13 ms
•-Solenoid operator (power ≥ 6 W) : D4-XXAAB, cover mounting screws 32222 and seal B5-6001.
• Function plate : A2-7005. • Seal between bases (x2) : 17016-01. • Tie-rod (x2) : B4-9004. • Pressure regulator : PR02A-A0AA.
• BSPP threads. • Explosion-proof model. • Isolation of inlet and/or exhaust.
• Mod. PR80 (0-80 pressure range), Mod PR30 (0-30 pressure range)
 Spare parts :
Options :
3-VALVE STACK
SCHEMATIC
("IN")
   ("OUT")
COMMON OUTLET
   ("IN")
COMMON SUPPLY
SO
L

D i r e c t  s o l e n o i d  a n d  s o l e n o i d  p i l o t  o p e r a t e d  v a l v e s
OPERATIONAL BENEFITS
HOW TO ORDER
Consult “Precautions” page 364 before use, installation or service of MAC Valves
35
100
200
55
56
57
58
59
45
700
900
82
6300
6500
6600
1300
800
ISO 1
ISO 2
ISO 3
MAC 125A
MAC 250A
MAC 500A
200
42
Series 200
D I M E N S I O N S
Fluid :
Pressure range :
Lubrication :
Filtration :
Temperature range :
Flow (at 6 bar, ∆P=1bar) :
Leak rate :
Coil :
Voltage range :
Protection :
Power :
Response times :
Compressed air, vacuum, inert gases
Vacuum to 150 PSI
Not required, if used  select a medium aniline point lubricant (between 180°F and 210°F)
40 µ
0°F to 140°F (-18°C to 60°C)
0.4 Cv
50 cm3/min
General purpose class A, continuous duty, encapsulated
-15% to +10% of nominal voltage
Consult factory
∼ Inrush : 33 VA Holding : 19.7 VA
= 1 to 24 W
24 VDC (8.5 W ) Energize : 15 ms De-energize : 5 ms
120/60  Energize : 3-8 ms De-energize : 3-13 ms
•-Solenoid operator (power ≥ 6 W) : D4-XXAAB, cover mounting screws 32222 and seal B5-6001.
• Function plate : A2-7005. • Seal between bases (x2) : 17016-01. • Tie-rod (x2) : B4-9004. • Pressure regulator : PR02A-A0AA.
• BSPP threads. • Explosion-proof model. • Isolation of inlet and/or exhaust.
• Mod. PR80 (0-80 pressure range), Mod PR30 (0-30 pressure range)
 Spare parts :
Options :
3-VALVE STACK
SCHEMATIC
("IN")
   ("OUT")
COMMON OUTLET
   ("IN")
COMMON SUPPLY
S
O